

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO. 6 IN
WRIT PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 926/1988

CONSUMER ACTION GROUP & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 31/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Yugant R. Marlapalle,Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangan,Adv.

Mr. Ambrish Kumar ,Adv

Mr. A. Mariarputham ,Adv

Ms. Janaki Ramachandran ,Adv

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy ,Adv

Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv

Mr. Sudarsh Menon ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Matter is pending for disclosing the name of the newspaper for substituted service, since October, 2002. Thereafter there is an order dated 12 th October, 2006 and 27th February, 2007 by the Hon'ble Court.

Today learned Advocate for the petitioner wants three weeks time for disclosing the name of the newspaper. However, considering the orders referred herein above petitioner as well as Office has to confirm the stand regarding service of notice,

..2/-

- 2 -

so far as unserved respondents are concerned, before 11th August, 2008.

List the matter on 11th August, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG