

JITEM NO.39 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH  
I.A.No.6 In Writ Petition(Civil) No(s).926/1988

Consumer Action Group & Anr. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Tamil Nadu & Ors. Respondent(s)  
(I.A.No.2 Review Petition No.89/2001 converted into I.A. in W.P. vide Court's  
order dt. 14.3.2001)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.  
  
Mr. A Mariarputham,Adv.  
  
Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami,Adv.  
  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.  
  
Mrs. Shiel Sethi,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ambrish Kumar,Adv.  
  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehiwal,Adv.  
  
Ms. Janaki Ramachandran,Adv.  
  
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.  
  
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.  
  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.  
  
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.  
  
Respondent-In-Person.  
  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.  
  
Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.  
Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.  
..2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

Petitioners have failed to comply with the earlier order to  
confirm service upon unserved respondents.

After an order dated 31.7.2008 some application is filed

which is not disclosing the requisite information thereby it is not to be filed as per rule.

Office has to clarify why such application is taken on record.

Interim application for deleting the names of some of the respondents be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar