

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.____, 6 & 2 to 5 in W.P.(C)No.926/1988

CONSUMER ACTION GROUP & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.....: (Appln.for substituted service)

I.A.No.6 : (Review Petition No.89/01 converted into I.A.in Writ Petition vide Court's order dated 14.03.01 filed by Ms.Nandini Gore, Adv.)

I.A.Nos.2 to 5: (appln.for modification of court's order dt.18.08.2000 filed by Mrs.Revau T.Chthy Raghwan on behalf of R.Nos.11,34,40,46)(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Nandini Gore, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.....: (Appln.for substituted service)

This is an application for substituted service. However, this is defective.

Two weeks' time is granted to cure the defects and to file application for deleting the names of deceased respondents.

I.A.Nos.2 to 5 and 6

Let the I.As be listed before the Bench hearing the main matter.

(Satish K.Yadav)

(Savita Sainani)

Court Master Court Master