

0ITEM NO.86

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. _____ OF 2009
IN
WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 926 OF 1988

CONSUMER ACTION GROUP & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for substituted service)
(With Office Report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the Office
Report on default dated 7.8.2009, subject to costs of Rs.2000/- to
be deposited with the SCBA Lawyers' Welfare Fund.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master