

ITEM NO.85

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(C) NO. 926/1988

CONSUMER ACTION GROUP & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 04/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

MS. Nandini Gore, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. Even on  
second call no one had appeared.

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with  
the office report failing which the petition  
shall stand dismissed.

(SONIA)  
SR. P.A.

(P.S.N. MURTHY)  
COURT MASTER